
RESULT  -  Race 40

Events 13, 14, 27

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindMachineEvt

1 355 Mark ESS 5 1:45.188:55.94 2 74.6173.22Yamaha FZ750 75027d

2 112 Shane COLBROOK 5 1:46.949:05.74 2 73.3971.909.80Honda Cb 350 k4 35014b

3 119 Allan HOYLAND 5 1:49.209:18.14 3 71.8770.3022.20Honda Vfr 75027d

4 279 Paul JOHNSON 5 1:48.079:19.00 4 72.6270.2023.06Suzuki KATANA 110027d

5 666 Karl WITTERING 5 1:50.179:23.39 3 71.2469.6527.45Yamaha FJ1200 120027d

6 131 Mark BOSTOCK 5 1:51.029:27.92 3 70.6969.0931.98Honda VFR 75027d

7 150 John ADAMSON 5 1:50.489:28.65 3 71.0469.0132.71Yamaha RD 350 LC YPVS27c

8 30 Martyn COOPER 5 1:50.899:29.82 3 70.7768.8633.88Honda VFR 75027d

9 148 Kevin WORP 5 1:52.789:37.72 2 69.5967.9241.78Moto Guzzi V7 112013d

10 251 Richard ALDOUS 5 1:54.909:45.93 2 68.3066.9749.99Triumph Trident 75013b

11 56 Matthew HEBB 5 1:53.269:46.48 5 69.2966.9150.54Honda Honda K4 35014b

12 37 Andrew KIRK 5 1:55.789:55.67 3 67.7865.8859.73BMW R100 100013a

13 204 Ivan CHILDS 5 1:57.119:56.21 3 67.0165.821:00.27Suzuki GSXR 77127c

14 207 David SKELLINGTON 5 1:58.4910:07.11 2 66.2364.631:11.17Honda 500/4 50014c

15 250 Paul WOOD 5 1:59.0510:07.40 3 65.9264.601:11.46Honda CB500 500

16 6 Derek SKINNER 5 1:59.2710:14.54 3 65.8063.851:18.60Yamaha TZ 35014b

17 471 John HANNAFORD 5 2:00.0310:14.57 2 65.3863.851:18.63Yamaha TZ350D 35014b

18 131 Paul HEALEY 5 2:00.1310:15.88 5 65.3363.711:19.94Honda CB350 K4 35014b

19 132 Joe TAYLOR 5 2:00.5210:18.47 2 65.1263.451:22.53Honda CB350 K4 35014b

20 252 Alexander PEARSON 5 2:01.4510:22.95 3 64.6262.991:27.01Kawasaki  Kawasaki GPZ27b

21 200 Mark MUMBY 5 2:02.6810:29.47 5 63.9762.341:33.53Honda CB 35014b

22 240 Garry MCCORMACK 5 2:03.4110:32.32 5 63.5962.061:36.38Kawasaki ZR 750 75927c

23 87 Shaun MULLIGAN 5 2:05.5710:47.00 5 62.5060.651:51.06BMW R100 98013a

24 28 Steven BIRD 5 2:07.0310:50.45 5 61.7860.331:54.51Honda CB350K4 35014b

25 111 Simon DIX 5 2:06.0510:51.56 2 62.2660.221:55.62Honda k4 35014b

26 317 Mark HARDING 4 2:13.939:08.15 3 58.6057.271 LapHonda XR600R 64027b

27 154 Dave FITZPATRICK 4 2:17.249:20.83 3 57.1855.971 Lap?13c

Not-Classified

260 Roland ELLIS 3 1:54.80DNF 3 68.36Triumph Rob North Tride 5:55.99 66.1413b

203 Antony PERRETT 2 2:02.15DNF 2 64.25Suzuki T500 492 4:12.78 62.0914c

171 Kevin COOPER 1 DNF 0 0.00Suzuki T500 500 2:09.37 60.6614c

244 Phil HOGAN 1 DNF 0 0.00Honda K4 350 2:23.90 54.5414b

Fastest Lap

Mark ESS 1:45.18 2355 Yamaha FZ750 750 74.6127d

Start Time : 17:27

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

12 May 24 17:39

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT  -  Race 40

EVENT  13

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 148 Kevin WORP 5 1:52.789:37.72 2 69.5967.92Moto Guzzi V7 112013d

2 251 Richard ALDOUS 5 1:54.909:45.93 2 68.3066.97Triumph Trident 75013b

3 37 Andrew KIRK 5 1:55.789:55.67 3 67.7865.88BMW R100 100013a

4 87 Shaun MULLIGAN 5 2:05.5710:47.00 5 62.5060.65BMW R100 98013a

5 154 Dave FITZPATRICK 4 2:17.249:20.83 3 57.1855.97?13c

Fastest Lap

Dave FITZPATRICK 2:17.24 3154 ? 57.1813c

EVENT  14

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 112 Shane COLBROOK 5 1:46.949:05.74 2 73.3971.90Honda Cb 350 k4 35014b

2 56 Matthew HEBB 5 1:53.269:46.48 5 69.2966.91Honda Honda K4 35014b

3 207 David SKELLINGTON 5 1:58.4910:07.11 2 66.2364.63Honda 500/4 50014c

4 6 Derek SKINNER 5 1:59.2710:14.54 3 65.8063.85Yamaha TZ 35014b

5 471 John HANNAFORD 5 2:00.0310:14.57 2 65.3863.85Yamaha TZ350D 35014b

6 131 Paul HEALEY 5 2:00.1310:15.88 5 65.3363.71Honda CB350 K4 35014b

7 132 Joe TAYLOR 5 2:00.5210:18.47 2 65.1263.45Honda CB350 K4 35014b

8 200 Mark MUMBY 5 2:02.6810:29.47 5 63.9762.34Honda CB 35014b

9 28 Steven BIRD 5 2:07.0310:50.45 5 61.7860.33Honda CB350K4 35014b

10 111 Simon DIX 5 2:06.0510:51.56 2 62.2660.22Honda k4 35014b

Not-Classified

244 Phil HOGAN 1 DNF 0 0.00Honda K4 350 2:23.90 54.5414b

Fastest Lap

Shane COLBROOK 1:46.94 2112 Honda Cb 350 k4 350 73.3914b

Start Time : 17:27

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

12 May 24 17:39

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



RESULT  -  Race 40

EVENT  27

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHMachineEvt

1 355 Mark ESS 5 1:45.188:55.94 2 74.6173.22Yamaha FZ750 75027d

2 119 Allan HOYLAND 5 1:49.209:18.14 3 71.8770.30Honda Vfr 75027d

3 279 Paul JOHNSON 5 1:48.079:19.00 4 72.6270.20Suzuki KATANA 110027d

4 666 Karl WITTERING 5 1:50.179:23.39 3 71.2469.65Yamaha FJ1200 120027d

5 131 Mark BOSTOCK 5 1:51.029:27.92 3 70.6969.09Honda VFR 75027d

6 150 John ADAMSON 5 1:50.489:28.65 3 71.0469.01Yamaha RD 350 LC YPVS27c

7 30 Martyn COOPER 5 1:50.899:29.82 3 70.7768.86Honda VFR 75027d

8 204 Ivan CHILDS 5 1:57.119:56.21 3 67.0165.82Suzuki GSXR 77127c

9 252 Alexander PEARSON 5 2:01.4510:22.95 3 64.6262.99Kawasaki  Kawasaki GPZ27b

10 240 Garry MCCORMACK 5 2:03.4110:32.32 5 63.5962.06Kawasaki ZR 750 75927c

11 317 Mark HARDING 4 2:13.939:08.15 3 58.6057.27Honda XR600R 64027b

Fastest Lap

Alexander PEARSON 2:01.45 3252 Kawasaki  Kawasaki GPZ 64.6227b

Start Time : 17:27

THESE RESULTS ARE PROVISIONAL UNTIL THE CONCLUSION OF ANY JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper :

HS Sports Timing and Results Systems - Results and Lap Times at www.theresultslive.co.uk

12 May 24 17:39

Graham Marshall

Cadwell Park



Events 13, 14, 27

LAP TIMES - Race 40

6

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Derek SKINNER

1 2:08.94 2:02.07 1:59.27 1:59.58 2:00.02

28

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steven BIRD

1 2:11.51 2:09.01 2:08.31 2:08.40 2:07.03

30

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Martyn COOPER

1 1:57.49 1:51.66 1:50.89 1:52.82 1:53.86

37

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew KIRK

1 2:02.37 1:57.10 1:55.78 1:57.16 1:58.51

56

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matthew HEBB

1 2:01.69 1:57.12 1:54.12 1:56.49 1:53.26

87

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shaun MULLIGAN

1 2:12.89 2:06.71 2:06.78 2:08.81 2:05.57

111

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon DIX

1 2:10.74 2:06.05 2:07.09 2:12.31 2:08.74

112

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Shane COLBROOK

1 1:51.93 1:46.94 1:48.04 1:48.11 1:48.87

119

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Allan HOYLAND

1 1:55.51 1:52.21 1:49.20 1:49.59 1:49.36

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul HEALEY

1 2:06.59 2:02.48 2:00.15 2:01.63 2:00.13

131

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark BOSTOCK

1 1:54.82 1:52.24 1:51.02 1:51.03 1:55.94

132

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Joe TAYLOR

1 2:03.80 2:00.52 2:01.88 2:02.29 2:05.07

148

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kevin WORP

1 1:58.86 1:52.78 1:54.35 1:54.13 1:54.31
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150

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John ADAMSON

1 1:57.74 1:52.25 1:50.48 1:51.98 1:52.98

154

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Dave FITZPATRICK

1 2:20.51 2:17.35 2:17.24 2:18.75

171

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Kevin COOPER

1 2:02.91

200

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark MUMBY

1 2:08.51 2:05.83 2:03.44 2:02.83 2:02.68

203

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Antony PERRETT

1 2:05.13 2:02.15

204

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ivan CHILDS

1 2:01.21 1:57.33 1:57.11 1:58.88 1:57.93

207

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

David SKELLINGTON

1 2:02.06 1:58.49 1:59.36 2:01.06 2:01.50

240

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Garry MCCORMACK

1 2:10.08 2:04.04 2:04.40 2:04.40 2:03.41

244

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Phil HOGAN

1 2:16.28

250

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul WOOD

1 2:04.20 2:00.09 1:59.05 1:59.76 1:59.20

251

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard ALDOUS

1 2:00.57 1:54.90 1:55.03 1:55.69 1:56.18

252

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alexander PEARSON

1 2:07.94 2:02.32 2:01.45 2:02.63 2:02.90

260

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Roland ELLIS

1 2:01.65 1:55.60 1:54.80

279

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Paul JOHNSON

1 1:56.00 1:52.16 1:50.63 1:48.07 1:49.95
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317

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark HARDING

1 2:17.40 2:14.91 2:13.93 2:15.65

355

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mark ESS

1 1:50.37 1:45.18 1:45.29 1:45.34 1:48.21

471

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

John HANNAFORD

1 2:06.79 2:00.03 2:00.59 2:01.12 2:00.21

666

Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Karl WITTERING

1 1:57.42 1:51.95 1:50.17 1:50.86 1:50.56
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Events 13, 14, 27  -  Race 40

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10

Time

355 1:51.92 355 3:37.10 355 5:22.39 355 7:07.73 355 8:55.94

112 1:53.78 112 3:40.72 112 5:28.76 112 7:16.87 112 9:05.74

131 1:57.69 131 3:49.93 119 5:39.19 119 7:28.78 317 9:08.15 *1

119 1:57.78 119 3:49.99 131 5:40.95 279 7:29.05 119 9:18.14

279 1:58.19 279 3:50.35 279 5:40.98 131 7:31.98 279 9:19.00

666 1:59.85 666 3:51.80 666 5:41.97 666 7:32.83 154 9:20.83 *1

30 2:00.59 30 3:52.25 30 5:43.14 150 7:35.67 666 9:23.39

150 2:00.96 150 3:53.21 150 5:43.69 30 7:35.96 131 9:27.92

148 2:02.15 148 3:54.93 148 5:49.28 148 7:43.41 150 9:28.65

251 2:04.13 251 3:59.03 251 5:54.06 251 7:49.75 30 9:29.82

204 2:04.96 260 4:01.19 260 5:55.99 56 7:53.22 148 9:37.72

56 2:05.49 204 4:02.29 56 5:56.73 37 7:57.16 251 9:45.93

260 2:05.59 56 4:02.61 204 5:59.40 204 7:58.28 56 9:46.48

207 2:06.70 37 4:04.22 37 6:00.00 207 8:05.61 37 9:55.67

37 2:07.12 207 4:05.19 207 6:04.55 250 8:08.20 204 9:56.21

132 2:08.71 132 4:09.23 250 6:08.44 132 8:13.40 207 10:07.11

250 2:09.30 250 4:09.39 132 6:11.11 471 8:14.36 250 10:07.40

171 2:09.37 471 4:12.65 471 6:13.24 6 8:14.52 6 10:14.54

203 2:10.63 203 4:12.78 131 6:14.12 131 8:15.75 471 10:14.57

131 2:11.49 131 4:13.97 6 6:14.94 252 8:20.05 131 10:15.88

471 2:12.62 6 4:15.67 252 6:17.42 200 8:26.79 132 10:18.47

6 2:13.60 252 4:15.97 200 6:23.96 240 8:28.91 252 10:22.95

252 2:13.65 240 4:20.11 240 6:24.51 87 8:41.43 200 10:29.47

200 2:14.69 200 4:20.52 111 6:30.51 111 8:42.82 240 10:32.32

240 2:16.07 111 4:23.42 87 6:32.62 28 8:43.42 87 10:47.00

111 2:17.37 87 4:25.84 28 6:35.02 28 10:50.45

28 2:17.70 28 4:26.71 317 6:52.50 111 10:51.56

87 2:19.13 317 4:38.57 154 7:02.08

317 2:23.66 154 4:44.84

244 2:23.90

154 2:27.49
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